

Received
Washington State Supreme Court

No. 90819-2

JAN 14 2015
E CRF
Ronald R. Carpenter
Clerk

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

POTALA VILLAGE KIRKLAND, LLC, a Washington limited liability
company, and LOBSANG DARGEY and TAMARA AGASSI DARGEY,
a married couple,

Petitioner,

vs.

CITY OF KIRKLAND, a Washington municipal corporation,

Respondent.

CITY'S ANSWER AMICI CURIAE MEMORANDUM OF THE
ASSOCIATION OF WASHINGTON BUSINESSES AND
WASHINGTON REALTORS SUPPORTING THE PETITION FOR
REVIEW

Stephanie E. Croll, WSBA #18005
Keating, Bucklin & McCormack, Inc., P.S.
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4141
Seattle, WA 98104-3175
Attorneys for Defendant City of Kirkland

Robin S. Jenkinson, WSBA #10853
City of Kirkland
123 Fifth Avenue
Kirkland, WA 98033
Attorneys for Defendant City of Kirkland

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION..... 1

II. ARGUMENT..... 1

A. Amici curiae do not demonstrate that the decision on review ignores relevant case law..... 1

B. The City’s permit processing procedure does not violate due process and Amici curiae do not present any factual or legal argument to the contrary..... 5

II. CONCLUSION..... 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Potala Village Kirkland, LLC v. City of Kirkland,
334 P. 3d 1143 (2014 WL 4187807) (Aug. 25, 2014).....1

Phillips v. King County, 136 Wn.2d 946, 968 P.2d 871
(1998)2, 3

Weyerhaeuser v. Pierce County, 95 Wn.App. 883,
976 P.2d 1279 (1999).....2, 4, 5

Schneider Homes v. Kent, 87 Wn.App. 774, 942 P.2d
1096 (1997)2, 3, 4

Abbey Road v. Bonney Lake, 167 Wn.2d 242, 252-254,
218 P.3d 180 (2009)2, 3, 5, 8

Victoria Tower v. Seattle, 49 Wn.App. 755, 745 P.2d
1328 (1987)2

Erickson v. McLerran, 123 Wn.2d 864, 872 P.2d 1090 (1994).....3

Beach v. Board of Adjustment, 73 Wn.2d 343, 438
P.2d 617 (1968).....6, 7

Noble Manor v. Pierce County; 181 Wn.App. 141 913
P.2d 417, aff'd on review, 133 Wn.2d 269 (1997)..... 4

STATUTES

RCW 19.27.095(1).....8

RCW 58.17.033.....2, 3, 4

RCW 36.70B.180..... 2

State Environmental Policy Act (SEPA), RCW Ch. 43.21C..... 6
